700516281 07/16/2014 #1739 P.001/003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

(•)
-
드
Œ.
00
-
œ
5
$\overline{}$
₩.
Ľ
7.5
¥
13
2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce:
RECORDATION FO		
<u>PATENT</u>	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Grip Pod Systems International, LLC	
International Armament Systems, LLC	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/09/2012	Street Address: 1380 Great Egret Trail	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Naples	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida	_
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 34105	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	10
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6: B. Patent No.(s) 8,607,491 tached? Yes No	3).
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Brian S. Steinberger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	-
Internal Address: Street Address: 101 Brevard Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	le)
City: Cocoa	8. Payment Information	
State: FL Zip: 32922		
Phone Number: 321-633-5080	504188	
Docket Number: PC-2214CIP.DIV	Deposit Account Number 504188	meet
Email Address: brianss.michele@vol.com	Authorized User Name 4551	
9. Signature:	07/16/2014	
Signature	Date	
Brian S. Steinberger Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 033349 FRAME: 0201

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNATIONAL ARMAMENT

SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL ARMAMENT

SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "GRIP POD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 5:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

5084635 8100

120296488

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9423075

DATE: 03-12-12

PATENT REEL: 033349 FRAME: 0202

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:33 PM 03/09/2012
FILED 05:24 PM 03/09/2012
SRV 120296488 + 5084635 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF INTERNATIONAL ARMAMENT SYSTEMS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is INTERNATIONAL ARMAMENT SYSTEMS, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is being amended to change the name of the company to GRIP POD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC.
- 3. In order to effect the foregoing change, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to be as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is GRIP POD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of March 9, 2012.

/s/ Joseph D. Gaddini

Joseph D. Gaddini Managing Member and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 033349 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 07/16/2014